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Question 1 

Under Regulation 6.1.1(a)(i) could you please confirm that an ISAF class association may 
appoint a member to the ICC on a year to year basis i.e. the appointment is for one 
meeting only which may be renewed at the discretion of the ICA for the same person for a 
following meeting or the ICA may appoint a different person for the following meeting? 

Interpretation 1  

The answer is yes. 

Regulation 6.1.1(a)(i) permits an ICA Member to appoint a different member to the ISAF 
Classes Committee for each meeting of the ISAF Classes Committee. 

Question 2  

Under 6.1.1. (a) (iv) are there any restrictions on who the ICC may nominate as candidates 
to represent them on the specified committees? 

Interpretation 2  

The answer is no. 

There are no restrictions on who the ISAF Classes Committee may nominate as 
candidates to represent them on specific Committees.  

Question 3  

Supplementary to question 2 above “Does a nominated candidate representing the ICC on 
a specified committee have to be an ICA appointment to the ICC? 

Interpretation 3  

The answer is no. 

A candidate nominated to represent the ISAF Classes Committee on a specified 
Committee does not have to be one of those appointed to the ISAF Classes Committee by 
an ICA. 

Question 4  

Supplementary to question 2 above “Does a nominated candidate representing the ICC on 
a specified committee after nomination have to remain the ICA appointment to the ICC for 
the 4 years of membership to the specified committee? 



Interpretation 4  

The answer is no. 

As the nominee of a specified Committee does not have to be an ICA appointment to the 
ISAF Classes Committee there is by definition no requirement for that person to remain 
appointed by an ICA to the ISAF Classes Committee.  

 


